
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  

T3  1  1   Oregon 297  286  278       861  -3 
T3  3  T2   Michigan 297  291  285       873  +9 
5  4  T2   Purdue 300  290  283       873  +9 

T6  2  4   Florida 302  285  287       874  +10 
1  5  5   St. Mary's (CA) 293  298  294       885  +21 
2  T6  6   Ohio State 296  306  295       897  +33 

T6  8  7   Marquette  302  312  292       906  +42 
8  T6  8   San Francisco 303  299  305       907  +43 
9  9  9   Nebraska 307  309  297       913  +49 

10  10  10   St. John's  312  307  314       933  +69 
11  11  11   Toledo 323  313  303       939  +75 
12  12  D   Georgetown  D  D  D       699  D 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Aaron Wise  Oregon  69   69  69       207  -9   
T6 2   Chris O'Neill  Michigan  72   72  66       210  -6   
T2 T3   Seb Crookall-Nixon  San Francisco  69   71  71       211  -5   
T2 T3   Thomas Lim  Oregon  74   66  71       211  -5   
T6 5   Obe Ayton  St. John's  73   71  70       214  -2   
T4 6   JD Tomlinson  Florida  72   71  72       215  -1   
T4 T7   Austin Eoff  Purdue  73   70  73       216  E   
T8 T7   Kyle Mueller  Michigan  75   70  71       216  E   
T27 9   Brian Carlson  Purdue  78   73  66       217  +1   
T18 T10   Alejandro Tosti  Florida  77   72  69       218  +2   
T8 T10   AJ Crouch  Florida  76   69  73       218  +2   
T15 T12   Stuart Macdonald  Purdue  73   75  71       219  +3   
T10 T12   Zach Gaugert *  Marquette  74   72  73       219  +3   
T10 14   Jonathan De Los Reye  St. Mary's (CA)  70   76  74       220  +4   
T18 T15   Maclayne Marr  St. Mary's (CA)  74   75  72       221  +5   
T15 T15   Ben-Marvin Egel  Purdue  76   72  73       221  +5   
T23 T15   Addison Coll  Ohio State  74   76  71       221  +5   
T18 T15   Nick Nelson  Marquette  72   77  72       221  +5   
T18 T19   Chris Selfridge  Toledo  74   75  73       222  +6   
T33 T19   Zach Foushee  Oregon  77   76  69       222  +6   
T33 T19   Josh Reinertson  Nebraska  79   74  69       222  +6   
T23 T22   Tye Gabriel  St. Mary's (CA)  76   74  73       223  +7   
T23 T22   Ryan Orr  Florida  77   73  73       223  +7   
T10 24   Pavan Sagoo  St. Mary's (CA)  73   73  78       224  +8   
14 25   Dylan Crowley  St. John's  75   72  78       225  +9   

T33 T26   Bryce Evon  Michigan  78   75  73       226  +10   
T27 T26   Andrew Yeager  Michigan  77   74  75       226  +10   
T37 T26   Clark Engle  Ohio State  76   78  72       226  +10   
T15 T26   Reed Hrynewich  Michigan  73   75  78       226  +10   
T30 T26   Nigel Lett  Oregon  77   75  74       226  +10   
T18 T26   Grant Weaver  Ohio State  74   75  77       226  +10   
T42 T32   C.J. Swift  Marquette  77   79  71       227  +11   
T23 T32   Calvin Freeman  Nebraska  78   72  77       227  +11   
41 T32   Brett McIntosh *  Michigan  80   75  70       227  +11   

T33 T35   Perry Cohen  St. Mary's (CA)  77   76  75       228  +12   
T37 T35   Eric Banks  Florida  80   74  74       228  +12   
T10 T35   Ryan Celano *  Florida  73   73  82       228  +12   
T42 T38   Gregory Podufal  Georgetown  80   76  73       229  +13   
T27 T38   Boo Timko  Ohio State  74   77  78       229  +13   
T30 40   Patrick Sanchez  Marquette  75   77  79       231  +15   
52 T41   Enzo Perez  Purdue  84   75  73       232  +16   

T49 T41   Otto Black  Toledo  79   79  74       232  +16   
T56 T41   Brandon McIver  Oregon  85   78  69       232  +16   
55 T41   Brandon Cloete  Marquette  78   84  70       232  +16   

T42 T45   Sam Madsen  Georgetown  82   74  77       233  +17 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T30 T45   Mathias Wentjurvi  San Francisco  76   76  81       233  +17   
T49 T45   Tee-k Kelly  Ohio State  74   84  75       233  +17   
48 T45   Ross Dickson  Nebraska  76   81  76       233  +17   

T49 T45   Josh Wick *  Ohio State  79   79  75       233  +17   
T37 50   Tom Swanson *  Michigan  74   80  80       234  +18   
T53 T51   Jobim Carlos  San Francisco  79   82  74       235  +19   
T42 T51   Kraig McLeod  San Francisco  79   77  79       235  +19   
T42 T51   Max Carter *  Oregon  79   77  79       235  +19   
T53 T54   Jack Musgrave  Georgetown  77   84  76       237  +21   
T42 T54   Justin Jennings  Nebraska  74   82  81       237  +21   
T37 T56   Henry Chung  San Francisco  79   75  85       239  +23   
T58 T56   Luis Fernando Barco *  Purdue  83   81  75       239  +23   
62 58   Noori Hyun *  Michigan  77   88  75       240  +24   

T58 59   Stephen Watts  Toledo  87   77  77       241  +25   
T56 T60   Trevor Thomas  Marquette  84   79  80       243  +27   
T64 T60   Mike Siwa  Nebraska  85   83  75       243  +27   
T58 62   Mitch Hadfield  St. John's  88   76  82       246  +30   
T58 63   John Russo  St. John's  76   88  84       248  +32   
63 64   Colin Joseph  Toledo  85   82  84       251  +35   

T64 65   Ben Maschka *  Nebraska  80   88  92       260  +44   
66 66   Giuseppe Truglio  St. John's  93   93  86       272  +56   
69 -    Mike Lancaster  Toledo  85  A  79       -     -      

T67 -    Austin Rendell  Georgetown  W  W  W       -     -      
T67 -    Cole Berman  Georgetown  W  W  W       -     -      
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Teams with Players - Round 3

1 Oregon -3 297 286 278 861

1 Aaron Wise -9 69 69 69 207
T3 Thomas Lim -5 74 66 71 211

T19 Zach Foushee +6 77 76 69 222
T26 Nigel Lett +10 77 75 74 226
T41 Brandon McIver +16 85 78 69 232

T2 Michigan +9 297 291 285 873

2 Chris O'Neill -6 72 72 66 210
T7 Kyle Mueller E 75 70 71 216

T26 Bryce Evon +10 78 75 73 226
T26 Andrew Yeager +10 77 74 75 226
T26 Reed Hrynewich +10 73 75 78 226

T2 Purdue +9 300 290 283 873

T7 Austin Eoff E 73 70 73 216
9 Brian Carlson +1 78 73 66 217

T12 Stuart Macdonald +3 73 75 71 219
T15 Ben-Marvin Egel +5 76 72 73 221
T41 Enzo Perez +16 84 75 73 232

4 Florida +10 302 285 287 874

6 JD Tomlinson -1 72 71 72 215
T10 Alejandro Tosti +2 77 72 69 218
T10 AJ Crouch +2 76 69 73 218
T22 Ryan Orr +7 77 73 73 223
T35 Eric Banks +12 80 74 74 228

5 St. Mary's (CA) +21 293 298 294 885

14 Jonathan De Los Reye +4 70 76 74 220
T15 Maclayne Marr +5 74 75 72 221
T22 Tye Gabriel +7 76 74 73 223

24 Pavan Sagoo +8 73 73 78 224
T35 Perry Cohen +12 77 76 75 228

6 Ohio State +33 296 306 295 897

T15 Addison Coll +5 74 76 71 221
T26 Clark Engle +10 76 78 72 226
T26 Grant Weaver +10 74 75 77 226
T38 Boo Timko +13 74 77 78 229
T45 Tee-k Kelly +17 74 84 75 233

7 Marquette +42 302 312 292 906

T15 Nick Nelson +5 72 77 72 221
T32 C.J. Swift +11 77 79 71 227

40 Patrick Sanchez +15 75 77 79 231
T41 Brandon Cloete +16 78 84 70 232
T60 Trevor Thomas +27 84 79 80 243

8 San Francisco +43 303 299 305 907
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T3 Seb Crookall-Nixon -5 69 71 71 211
T45 Mathias Wentjurvi +17 76 76 81 233
T51 Jobim Carlos +19 79 82 74 235
T51 Kraig McLeod +19 79 77 79 235
T56 Henry Chung +23 79 75 85 239

9 Nebraska +49 307 309 297 913

T19 Josh Reinertson +6 79 74 69 222
T32 Calvin Freeman +11 78 72 77 227
T45 Ross Dickson +17 76 81 76 233
T54 Justin Jennings +21 74 82 81 237
T60 Mike Siwa +27 85 83 75 243

10 St. John's +69 312 307 314 933

5 Obe Ayton -2 73 71 70 214
25 Dylan Crowley +9 75 72 78 225
62 Mitch Hadfield +30 88 76 82 246
63 John Russo +32 76 88 84 248
66 Giuseppe Truglio +56 93 93 86 272

11 Toledo +75 323 313 303 939

T19 Chris Selfridge +6 74 75 73 222
T41 Otto Black +16 79 79 74 232

59 Stephen Watts +25 87 77 77 241
64 Colin Joseph +35 85 82 84 251
67 Mike Lancaster +20 85 0 79 164

12 Georgetown +51 D D D - 

T38 Gregory Podufal +13 80 76 73 229
T45 Sam Madsen +17 82 74 77 233
T54 Jack Musgrave +21 77 84 76 237
T68 Austin Rendell E 0 0 0 0
T68 Cole Berman E 0 0 0 0

Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T12 Zach Gaugert (Marquette ) 74 72 73 219

T32 Brett McIntosh (Michigan) 80 75 70 227

T35 Ryan Celano (Florida) 73 73 82 228

T45 Josh Wick (Ohio State) 79 79 75 233

50 Tom Swanson (Michigan) 74 80 80 234

T51 Max Carter (Oregon) 79 77 79 235

T56 Luis Fernando Barco (Purdue) 83 81 75 239

58 Noori Hyun (Michigan) 77 88 75 240

65 Ben Maschka (Nebraska) 80 88 92 260
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Par 3 Scoring
A. Yeager Michigan 2.83 -2 
M. Marr St. Mary's 2.92 -1 
S. Crookall-Nixon USF 2.92 -1 
N. Nelson Marquette 2.92 -1 
R. Hrynewich Michigan 3.00 E 
C. O'Neill Michigan 3.00 E 
E. Banks Florida 3.00 E 
N. Lett Oregon 3.00 E 
A. Wise Oregon 3.00 E 
B. Carlson Purdue 3.08 +1 
S. Watts Toledo 3.08 +1 
T. Lim Oregon 3.08 +1 
C. Freeman Nebraska 3.08 +1 
Z. Gaugert Marquette 3.08 +1 
A. Coll Ohio State 3.08 +1 
C. Selfridge Toledo 3.08 +1 
C. Swift Marquette 3.17 +2 
Z. Foushee Oregon 3.17 +2 
J. De Los Reye St. Mary's 3.17 +2 
R. Orr Florida 3.17 +2 
T. Gabriel St. Mary's 3.17 +2 
A. Tosti Florida 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
A. Wise Oregon 3.87 -4 
T. Lim Oregon 3.87 -4 
J. Tomlinson Florida 3.90 -3 
S. Crookall-Nixon USF 3.93 -2 
K. Mueller Michigan 3.93 -2 
A. Eoff Purdue 3.97 -1 
C. O'Neill Michigan 3.97 -1 
O. Ayton St John's 4.00 E 
B. Egel Purdue 4.07 +2 
C. Selfridge Toledo 4.10 +3 
J. De Los Reye St. Mary's 4.10 +3 
Z. Foushee Oregon 4.10 +3 
S. Macdonald Purdue 4.13 +4 
Z. Gaugert Marquette 4.13 +4 
C. Engle Ohio State 4.13 +4 
S. Madsen Georgetown 4.13 +4 
J. Reinertson Nebraska 4.13 +4 
R. Celano Florida 4.17 +5 
T. Gabriel St. Mary's 4.17 +5 
P. Sanchez Marquette 4.17 +5 
A. Crouch Florida 4.17 +5 
D. Crowley St John's 4.17 +5 

Par 5 Scoring
B. Carlson Purdue 4.50 -6 
A. Crouch Florida 4.50 -6 
C. O'Neill Michigan 4.58 -5 
A. Wise Oregon 4.58 -5 
A. Tosti Florida 4.58 -5 
O. Ayton St John's 4.58 -5 
S. Macdonald Purdue 4.67 -4 
N. Nelson Marquette 4.67 -4 
R. Orr Florida 4.67 -4 
P. Sagoo St. Mary's 4.75 -3 
P. Cohen St. Mary's 4.75 -3 
T. Lim Oregon 4.83 -2 
A. Eoff Purdue 4.83 -2 
A. Coll Ohio State 4.83 -2 
T. Kelly Ohio State 4.83 -2 
S. Crookall-Nixon USF 4.83 -2 
Z. Gaugert Marquette 4.83 -2 
B. McIntosh Michigan 4.83 -2 
J. Reinertson Nebraska 4.83 -2 
E. Banks Florida 4.83 -2 
B. Egel Purdue 4.92 -1 
J. Tomlinson Florida 4.92 -1 

Eagles 
G. Weaver Ohio State 2
O. Ayton St John's 2
R. Orr Florida 2
T. Swanson Michigan 1
R. Hrynewich Michigan 1
C. Engle Ohio State 1
T. Lim Oregon 1
J. Jennings Nebraska 1
A. Eoff Purdue 1
A. Coll Ohio State 1
L. Barco Purdue 1
B. Carlson Purdue 1
E. Banks Florida 1
C. Swift Marquette 1
B. McIver Oregon 1
A. Crouch Florida 1
B. McIntosh Michigan 1
O. Black Toledo 1
P. Sanchez Marquette 1
T. Kelly Ohio State 1

Birdies 
A. Wise Oregon 15
A. Tosti Florida 14
B. Egel Purdue 13
B. McIver Oregon 13
Z. Gaugert Marquette 13
S. Crookall-Nixon USF 13
A. Coll Ohio State 13
A. Eoff Purdue 12
K. Mueller Michigan 12
M. Marr St. Mary's 12
A. Crouch Florida 12
J. Tomlinson Florida 12
R. Celano Florida 12
B. Carlson Purdue 11
C. O'Neill Michigan 11
A. Yeager Michigan 11
S. Macdonald Purdue 11
N. Nelson Marquette 11
R. Hrynewich Michigan 11
T. Lim Oregon 11
T. Gabriel St. Mary's 10
T. Swanson Michigan 10

Pars 
Z. Foushee Oregon 39
C. O'Neill Michigan 39
O. Ayton St John's 36
C. Freeman Nebraska 35
B. Evon Michigan 35
J. De Los Reye St. Mary's 35
R. Orr Florida 34
T. Lim Oregon 34
N. Lett Oregon 34
A. Wise Oregon 33
J. Wick Ohio State 33
M. Wentjurvi USF 33
S. Crookall-Nixon USF 33
K. Mueller Michigan 32
B. Timko Ohio State 32
C. Selfridge Toledo 32
P. Sagoo St. Mary's 32
K. McLeod USF 32
J. Tomlinson Florida 31
L. Barco Purdue 31
H. Chung USF 31
J. Jennings Nebraska 31
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